

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 355

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE ROEBUCK

Printer's No. 1744

1 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 26 and 27, by striking out all of
2 said lines and inserting

3 "Family member" shall mean a parent, stepparent, child,
4 stepchild, spouse, domestic partner, brother, sister,
5 stepbrother, stepsister, grandparent, grandchild, parent-in-law,
6 brother-in-law, sister-in-law, aunt, uncle or first cousin.

7 Amend Bill, page 5, line 1, by striking out "an immediate"
8 and inserting

9 a

10 Amend Bill, page 9, line 12, by striking out "immediate"

11 Amend Bill, page 10, line 7, by striking out "an immediate"
12 and inserting

13 a